

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 738 OF 2022

Vijaynarayan Sitaram Yadav & anr. ..Appellants

Versus

Union of India through the General Manager, ..Respondent  
Western Railway, Mumbai

Mr. Mohan Rao i/b. Mr. Vinit Khosla, Advocates, for the Appellants  
Mr. Niranjana Shimpi a/w. Ms. Bhagyashri Waghmare, Advocates, for  
the Respondent

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 02.04.2026

P. C.

1. At the request of both the learned Counsels, let this matter to  
come up on board on 05.05.2026 under the caption  
“*For Final Hearing*”.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)