

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 738/2022

SHRI. VIJAYNARAYAN SITARAM YADAV & ANR. APPELLANTS

VS

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
GENERAL MANAGER, WESTERN RAILWAY RESPONDENT**

Adv. Vaneet Khosla for the Appellants.

Adv. Niranjan P. Shimpi for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 5 MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Learned advocate appearing for the appellants is not prepared to argue the matter.

2) Stand over to **18 June, 2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)